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CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF PLYMOUTH

BOARD OF TRUSTEES SPECIAL MEETING
Tuesday, March 3, 2020
7:00 PM

¢
Tormene ©

CALL TO ORDER AT P.M.

A. ROLL CALL: Kurt Heise , Mark Clinton , Chuck Curmi ,
Bob Doroshewitz , Jerry Vorva , Jack Dempsey ,
Gary Heitman

B. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

C. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
Tuesday, March 3, 2020

D. APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA

D.1 Approval of Minutes:
Reguiar Meeting — N/A

D.2 Acceptance of Communications, Resolutions, Reports
N/A

D.3 Approval of Township Bills:

FUND ACCT| ALREADY TO BE PAID TOTAL:
PAID

General Fund 101 19,050.25 228,491.44 247,541.69

Solid Waste Fund | 226 163.01 974.55 1,137.56

Improvement
Revolving

(Capital) 246 0.00 0.00 0.00
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CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF PLYMOUTH

BOARD OF TRUSTEES SPECIAL MEETING
Tuesday, March 3, 2020

7:00 PM

Drug
Forfeiture
Fund 265 0.00 550.00 550.00
Drug
Forfeiture
State 266 0.00 0.00 0.00
Drug
Forfeiture IRS 267 0.00 - 00
Golf Course Fund | 510 0.00 0.00 0.00
Senior 588 162.53 11.96 174.49
Transportation
Water/Sewer
Fund

592 14,343.16 43,476.00 57,819.16
Trust and Agency | 701 1,708.75 0.00 1,708.75
Police Bond Fund | 702 900.00 0.00 900.00
Tax Pool 703 4,117.56 00 4117.56
Special 805 0.00 10,551.00 10,551.00
Assessment
Capital
TOTALS: 40,445.26 284,054.95 324,500.21
PUBLIC COMMENTS AND QUESTIONS (Limited to 3 minutes)
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CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF PLYMOUTH

BOARD OF TRUSTEES SPECIAL MEETING
Tuesday, March 3, 2020
7:00 PM

F. NEW BUSINESS

1. Presentation Recognizing the 100th Anniversary of the Passage of the 19t
Amendment and the Formation of the League of Women Voters.

2. Special Assessment District Policy & Procedures Updates, Resolution #2020-03-
03-26, Supervisor Kurt Heise and Attorney Kevin Bennelt

3. Park Rules and Regulations Updates, Resolution #2020-03-03-27, Supervisor
Kurt Heise

4, Contract with American Legal Publishing Company for Codification Services,
Resolution #2020-03-03-28, Supervisor Kurt Heise and Attorney Kevin Bennett

5. 2020 Water and Sewer Budget, Resolution #2020-03-03-29, Finance Director
Ginger Moriarty and Director of Public Services Patrick Fellrath

6. Andover Business Park Storm Drain Agreement, Resolution #2020-03-03-30,
Township Engineer Jeremy Schrot

7. Andover Business Park II Water Main Easement, Resolution #2020-03-03-31,
Township Engineer Jeremy Schrot

G. SUPERVISOR AND TRUSTEE COMMENTS

H. PUBLICCOMMENTS AND QUESTIONS (Limited to 3 Minutes)

L. ADJOURNMENT

PLEASE TAKE NOTE: The Charter Township of Plymouth will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and
services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at all
Township Meetings, to individuals with disabilities at the Meetings/Hearings upon two weeks’ notice to the Charter
Township of Plymouth by writing or calling the following: Human Resource Office, 9955 N Haggerty Road, Plymouth,
MI 48170. Phone number (734) 354-3202 TDD units: 1-800649-3777 (Michigan Relay Services)

The Public Is Invited and Encouraged to Attend All Meetings of the Board of
Trustees of the Charter Township of Plymouth
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CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF PLYMOUTH
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
SPECIAL MEETING
MARCH 3, 2020

CONSENT AGENDA

ITEM D.3
APPROVAL OF TOWNSHIP BILLS
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BOARD DATE 3/3/2020
PAYROLL &
TOTAL INVOICES PAID INVOICES PAID
|FUND NAME FUND NUMBER INC PAYROLL PRIOR TO MEETING AFTER BOARD REVIEW
GENERAL FUND 101 247,541.69 19,050.25 228,491.44
SWD 226 1,137.56 163.01 974.55
IMPROV. REV. 246
DRUG FORFEITURE 265 550.00 - 550.00
DRUG FORFEITURE 266 =
DRUG FORFEITURE 267 -
GOLF COURSE FUND 510 - =
SENIOR TRANSPORATION 588 174.49 162.53 11.96
WATER & SEWER 592 57,819.16 14,343.16 43,476.00
TRUST& AGENCY 701 1,708.75 1,708.75
POLICE BOND FUND 702 900.00 900.00
TAX POOL. 703 4,117.56 4,117.56
SPECIAL ASSESS CAPITAL 805 10,551.00 - 10,551.00
TOTAL 324,500.21 40,445.26 284,054.95




Charter Township'of Plymouth

AP Invoice Listing - Board Report

DK Ljlepskr 1/8

VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
ADVANCED DISPOSAL Invoice Amount: $313.00
TWP FACILITIES - FEB 2020 FEES Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-336-776.000  FIRE STN 3 TRASH 25,00
101-265-776.000 TWP HALL TRASH/RECYCLE 170.00
592-172-776.000 DPW TRASH 68.00
101-336-776.000 FIRE STN 2 TRASH 25.00
101-265-815.000 FRIENDSHIP STATION TRASH 25.00
Altied 100, LLC. Invoice Amount: $356.92
INV. 1550146 2/4/2020 AED STANDARD REFRES Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-305-851.000 LIFEPAK ITEM #ARP-LLPS00-STD 356.92
ALLIE BROTHERS UNIFORMS Invoice Amount: $363.14
INV. 78774 1/31/2020 UNIFORM EQUIP/PSA GOS Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-325-758.000 UNIFORM PANTS 109.98
101-325-7586.000 UNIFORM L/S SHIRT - SPECIAL SIZE 5719
101-325-758.000 UNIFORM 5/5 SHIRT - SPECIAL SIZE 109.98
101-325-758,000 UNIFORM JOB SHIRT - SPECIAL SIZE 69.99
101-325-758.000 UNIFORM BADGE EMBROIDERY 10.00
101-325-758.000 UNIFORM NAME EMBROIDERY 6.00
ALLIE BROTHERS UNIFORMS Invoice Amount: $154.18
INMAN UNIFORMS Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-336-758.000 L/S SHIRT 57.19
101-336-758.000 TAPERING 12.00
101-336-758.000 PANTS 84,99
ALLIANCE OF ROUGE COMMUNITIES Invoice Amount: $12,963.00
MEMBERSHIP DUES 2020 Check Date: 03/03/2020
592-172-973.030 MEMBERSHIP DUES 2020 12,963.00
ALPHAGRAPHICS #336 Invoice Amount: $84.00
BUSINESS CARDS K.LATAWIEC Check Date: 03/03/2020
592-172-727.000 BUSINESS CARDS K.LATAWIEC 84.00
ALPHAGRAPHICS #336 Invoice Amount: $375.56
2020 SOLID WASTE LICENSE LABELS Check Date: 03/03/2020
226-226-810.000 4"X4" SWD LICENSE LABELS #27092 - 1,049 375.56
APOLLO FIRE EQUIPMENT Invoice Amount: $75.81
HELMET PARTS-PICKERT Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-336-758.100 4" TUFFSHIELD WING PROT./FR 75.81
ASSOCIATED NEWSPAPERS OF MICHIGAN Invoice Amount: $98.40
PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION - MARCH 10, Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-215-813.000 PRES PRIMARY - MAR 10, 2020 98.40
ASSOCIATED NEWSPAPERS OF MICHIGAN Invoice Amount: $29.04
MARCH 5, 2020 ZBA MEETING Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-371-727.000 ZBA MTG MAR 5, 2020 29.04
ASSOCIATED NEWSPAPERS OF MICHIGAN Invoice Amount: $48.16
NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT BOARD HEARINGS - 3/ Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-209-727.000 ASSESSMENT HEARINGS 48.16
ATOMIC CLEANING SYSTEMS Invoice Amount: $295.00

55 GALLON DRUM CAR WASH SOAP FOR DPW PO

Check Date:

03/03/2020



Page: 2/8
Charter Townskhipsof Plymouth
AP Invoice Listing - Board Report
VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
592-291-851.000 ULTRABRIGHT 429-55GALLON 295.00
BATTERY SOLUTIONS, LLC. Invoice Amount: $109.95
Battery Recycle Check Date: 03/03/2020
226-226-810.600 TRECYCLE - FILLED PAIL #A496320_02/05/20 109,95
BLACKWELL FORD INC. Invoice Amount: $286.10
INV. 359889 1/20/2020 - VEHICLE REPAIR/B6842 Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-305-863.000 REPLACE SPARK PLUGS 286.10
BLACKWELL FORD INC. Invoice Amount: $41.52
INV. 359929 1/20/2020 - VEHICLE REPAIR/10643 Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-305-863.000 OIL CHANGE 41.52
BLACKWELL FORD INC, Invoice Amount: $47.50
INV. 360313 1/28/2020 - VEHICLE REPAIR/A1322 Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-305-863.000 CHARGE BATTERY 47.50
BLACKWELL FORD INC. Invoice Amount: $1,154.63
INV. 360366 1/30/2020 - VEHICLE REPAIR/C0749 Check Date: 03/03/2020
' 101-305-863.000 REPLACE BOTH LOWER CONTROL ARMS 1,154.63
BLACKWELL FORD INC, Invoice Amount: $321.77
INV. 360846 2/7/2020 - VEHICLE REPAIR/106808 Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-305-863.000 DRAIN COOLANT/FILL AND BLEED 321.77
BLACKWELL FORD INC. Invoice Amount: $99.02
INV. 360625 2/3/2020 - VEHICLE REPAIR/106808 Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-305-863.000 THE WORKS OIL CHANGE/INSPECT NOISE 99.02
BLACKWELL FORD INC. Invoice Amount: $51.52
INV. 361488 2/19/2020 - VEHICLE REPAIR/A5947 Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-305-863.000 THE WORKS OIL CHANGE 51.52
BONADEO, KAREN Invoice Amount: $10.76
MEAL REIMBURSEMENT - LERMA TRAINING Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-305-960.000 TRG REIMBURSEMENT 2-7-2020 10.76
CMP DISTRIBUTORS, INC. Invoice Amount: $1,109.80
QUOTE #8329 1/6/12020 GLOCK 17T SIMUNITI Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-305-978.001 SHIPPING 40.00
101-305-978.001 SIMUNITION 5501001-8BX .38 MARKING CAR 159.80
101-305-978.001 GLOCK 17T GEN4 9MM FX, GLOCK FIXED SIGH 910.00
CDW GOVERNMENT INC Invoice Amount: $95.16
HARD DRIVE 4TB USB QUOTE #LFMG299 Check Date: 03/03/2020
592-172-973.010 HARD DRIVE 478 USB QUOTE #LFMG299 95.16
CORRIGAN OIL COMPANY Invoice Amount: $1,551.09
#6982960 2/10/2020 Check Date: 03/03/2020
592-291-863.000 Fuel Tax Recap 10,490
592-291-863.000 Environmental Fee 6.95
592-291-863.000 GESE7 GAS-ETHANOL 1,070.71
592-291-863.000 DYED ULTRA LOW SULFER #2 MEX 463.03
CORRIGAN OIL COMPANY Invoice Amount: $2,473.35
#6969673 1/17/2020 Check Date: 03/03/2020



Charter Townsghipof Plymouth
AP Invoice Listing - Board Report
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VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION

592-291-863.000 Fuel Tax Recap 15,60
592-291-863.000 Environmental Fee 6.95
592-291-863.000 GEB7 GAS-ETHANOL 1,538.96
592-291-863.000 DYED ULTRA LOW SULFER #2 MIX 911.84

CORRIGAN OIL COMPANY Invoice Amount: $1,335.87

#698924 2/20/2020 Check Date: 03/03/2020
592-291-863.000 Fuel Tax Recap 8,96
592-291-863.000 Environmental Fee 6.95
592-291-863.000 GESB7 GAS-ETHANOL 845.28
592-291-863.000 DYED ULTRA LOW SULFER #2 MIX 475.18

Corporate Benefit Solutions, LLC Invoice Amount: $286.07

FEBRUARY 2020 MONTHLY PREMIUM FOR BENEX Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-171-818.000 BENEXPRESS ENROLLMENT 400.00
101-171-818.000 UNUM BENX CREDIT (113.93)

MICH MUN RISK MGT AUTHORITY ECP Invoice Amount: $10,318.27

ELECTRIC CHOICE - JANUARY 2020 Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-336-921.000 Electric Choice 1,731.33
592-172-921,000 Electric Choice 700,99
101-171-921.000 Electric Choice 431.31
101-201-921,000 Electric Choice 230.79
101-209-921.000 Electric Cholce 123.46
101-215-921.000 Electric Choice 374.83
101-253-921.000 Efectric Choice 156.55
101-305-921.000 Electric Choice 1,238.66
101-325-921.000 Electric Choice 257.82
101-325-921.400 Flectric Cholce 257.82
101-336-921.000 Electric Choice 182.37
101-371-921.000 FEfectric Choice 271,54
101-371-921.500 Electric Choice 152,11
592-172-921,000 Efectric Choice 357.48
592-172-921.000 Electric Choice 2,515.80
101-336-921.000 Electric Cholce 293.08
101-691-921.000 Electric Choice 265,49
101-265-921.000 Efectric Choice 187.30
588-588-921,000 Electric Choice 11,96
101-100-067.010 Electric Choice 577.58

JACK DOHENY COMPANIES INC Invoice Amount: $120.75

PARTS FOR THE VACTOR TRUCK. Check Date: 03/03/2020
592-291-851.000 PARTS 120.75

DSS CORPORATION Invoice Amount: $9,371.00

INV. 23497 1/21/2020 NEW EQUATURE RECORDI Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-325-978.000 NEW EQUIP & MAINT AGREE - JAN-DEC. 2020 9,371.00

FBI-LEEDA INC. Invoice Amount; $695.00

INV. 200039347 1/17/2020 COMMAND LEADERS Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-305-960.000 SGT KREBS - MAY 18, 2020 695.00

FIRING LINE Invoice Amount: $550.00

INV. 1940 1/30/2020 RUGER 22 RIFLE Check Date: 03/03/2020
265-300-978.001 RUGER AMERICAN COMPACT 22 RIFLE (#8306 350.00
265-300-978,001 TACTICAL SOLUTIONS 22 CAL. SUPPRESSOR

200.00




Charter Townshipof Plymouth
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VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
FIRING LINE Invoice Amount: $12,279.00
INV. 1935 1/7/2020 FIREARMS & ACCESSORIES Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-305-978.000 BG DEF SIPR TYPE A 14.5" SIG DARK GREY 3,600.00
101-305-978.000 TROY FIXED M4 FRONT SIGHT 141.00
101-305-978.000 MAGPUL FLIP UP REAR SIGHT 135,00
101-305-978.000 BLUE FORCE GEAR 2-POINT VICKERS SLING 225.00
101-305-978.000 BCM GUNFIGHTER VERTICAL GRIP 52.00
101-305-978.000 ALLEN GUN CASES 129.00
101-305-978.000 LANCER 556 30 ROUND MAGAZINE 78.00
101-305-978.000 TRIICON MRO (RED) 1/3 CO-WITNESS 1,290.00
101-305-976.000 AAC 5.56 5D SUPPRESSORS 3,564.00
101-305-978.000 2000 SPEER GOLD DOT 45 ACP 230GR H.P. 1,200.00
101-305-978.000 2000 SPEER GOLD DOT 223-55GR, 62GR&75G 1,000.00
101-305-978.000 SUREFIRE X300U-8 WEAPONS LIGHT 750.00
101-305-978.000 1,000 ROUNDS GEMTECH 22 SUPPRESSOR AM 80.00
GFL Environmental USA, Inc. Invoice Amount: $225.00
DPW RECYCLE CENTER Check Date: 03/03/2020
226-226-810.500 02/11/20 - CARDBOARD/PAPER 225.00
General Linen & Uniform Service Invoice Amount: $36.00
INV. 0278362 2/7/2020 PRISONER BLANKET CLE Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-325-851,000 Blanket Cleaning 36.00
HALT FIRE INC Invoice Amount: $6,825.37
£2 BRAKES - E7139 Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-336-863.000 E2 BRAKES 6,625.37
HUBBELL, ROTH, & CLARK, INC. Invoice Amount: $196.77
WATER SYSTEM STUDY PLAN Check Date: 03/03/2020
592-172-820.000 WATER SYSTEM STUDY PLAN 196.77
INT'L CONFERENCE OF POLICE CHAPLAIN Invoice Amount: $125.00
INV. 55422 1/1/2020 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP - CH Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-305-958.000 2020 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP 125,00
INDUSTRIAL BROOM SERVICE Invoice Amount: $495.00
SWEEPER PARTS NEW 2020 PO MADE PER MARY Check Date: 03/03/2020
592-291-973.033 3 Change outs of gutter brooms 495.00
K & D PLUMBING, INC. Invoice Amount: $120.00
ST#1 SLOAN VALVE REPLACEMENT Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-336-776.000 STA#1 REPLACEMENT OF SLOAN VALVE 120.00
LAIRD GLASS & UPHOLSTERY, INC. Invoice Amount: $35.00
INV. 10084 2-4-2020 STONE CHIP REPAIR Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-305-863.000 PATROL VEHICLE 17-4 WINDSHIELD REPAIR 35.00
Marquis Food Service, Inc. Invoice Amount: $94.00
INV. 9270 2/7/2020 PRISONER MEALS Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-325-818.400 Turkey Subs w/cheese 50.00
101-325-818.400 Breakfast Sandwiches 39.00
101-325-818.400 Delivery 500
MCKENNA ASSOCIATES INC Invoice Amount: $5,302.50
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - JANUARY 2020 - IN Check Date: 03/03/2020

101-371-818.500

12.60 - 1/2 DAY ON-SITE SERVICES (70%)

4,788.00
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VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
101-371-818.500 .70 - FULL DAYS (70%) 514.50
MCKENNA ASSOCIATES INC Invoice Amount: $1,540.00
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - JAN 2020 - 90047-3 Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-371-818.500 PREP & ATTEND MTGS (DETAIL ATTACH) 495.00
101-371-818.500 ESCROW DRAW - PLYMOUTH PLAZA 2.25 HRS 247.50
101-371-818.500 ESCROW D-WFCOX RD. MTG. AND PHONE 3 H 330.00
101-371-818.500 ESCROW DRAW - PHOENIX MILL - 1.5 HRS 302.50
101-371-818.500 ESCROW DRAW-PLYMOUTH PLAZA 165.00
MICHIGAN RECYCLING COALITION Invoice Amount: $200.00
Membership Renewal - Visel Check Date: 03/03/2020
226-226-960.000 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL - THRU 3/21/2021 200.00
MICHIGAN, STATE OF Invoice Amount: $30.00
INV. 551-557219 2/10/2020 SOR REGISTRATION Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-305-818.000 SOR REGISTRATION-PERIOD ENDING 1/31/20 30.00
MISS DIG SYSTEM, INC Invoice Amount: $1,968.90
MISS DIG - 2020 MEMBERSHIP Check Date: 03/03/2020
592-291-935.000 MEMBERSHIP FEE 990.00
592-291-935.000 EDUCATION AND AWARENESS 250.00
592-291-935,000 2020 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEE FOR CODES 257.60
592-291-935.000 Annual Maint fee for remote access 192.75
592-291-935.000 FIRST THREE ANNUAL ADJUSTMENT FEE ENHA 278.55
MICHIGAN LINEN SERVICE Invoice Amount: $84.35
UNIFORMS 2/14/2020 #422935 Check Date: 03/03/2020
592-172-758.000  2/14/2020 84.35
MICHIGAN LINEN SERVICE Invoice Amount: $84.35
UNIFORMS 2/21/2020 #423360 Check Date: 03/03/2020
592-172-758.000 2/21/2020 84.35
Midwest Epoxy, LLC. Invoice Amount: $6,669.00
4 SEASONS PAVILION - EPOXY FLOORING Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-691-931.000  EPOXY FLOORING- 1482 5Q FT - $4.50/5Q FT 6,669.00
SF MOBILE-VISION, INC. Invoice Amount: $3,585.00
INV. 27817 1/20/2020 EXTENDED MAINTENANCE Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-305-851.000 HARDWARE DIRECT SERV 1/12/2020 - 1/11/21 1,795.00
101-305-851.000 SOFTWARE COVERAGE 700.00
101-305-851.000 WIRELESS ACCESS POINT EMA YR2 240.00
101-305-851.000 WORKSTATION EMA YR2 200.00
101-305-651.000 BRAVO 4201 DISC PUBLISHER 650.00
SF MOBILE-VISION, INC. Invoice Amount: $2,990.00
INV. 27818 1/20/2020 EXTENDED MAINTENANCE Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-305-851.000 FLASHBACK IN-CAR VIDEO SYSTEM - 1 YR 2,990.00
OFFICE DEPOT Invoice Amount: $67.20
INV. 432191252001 1/21/2020 - OFFICE SUPPLI Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-305-727.000 PLANNER 25,99
101-305-727.000 WALL CALENDAR 11.99
101-305-727.000 FOIL CERTIFICATES 29.22
OFFICE DEPOT Invoice Amount: $51.22
INV. 432216729001 1/22/2020 - OFFICE SUPPLI Check Date: 03/03/2020
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101-325-727.000 FIRST AID KIT 21.23
101-325-727.000 FILE BOX 11.40
101-305-727.000 STEPSTOOL 18.59
OFFICE DEPOT Invoice Amount: $167.18
OFFICE SUPPLIES FEB 2019 Check Date: 03/03/2020
592-172-727.000 SCISS0RS 22.47
592-172-727.000 11X17 PAPER 81.28
592-172-727.000 BINDER 11X17 46,45
592-172-727.000 1 IN BINDERS 16.98
ORCHARD, HILTZ, & MCCLIMENT, INC. Invoice Amount: $5,438.00
Andover Lakes SAD Preliminary Eng Check Date: 03/03/2020
805-805-970.370 Andover Lakes SAD Preliminary 5,438.00
ORCHARD, HILTZ, & MCCLIMENT, INC. Invoice Amount: $1,135.00
General Drive Road SAD Design Phase Check Date: 03/03/2020
805-805-970.350 General Drive - Design Phase 1,135.00
ORCHARD, HILTZ, & MCCLIMENT, INC. Invoice Amount: $1,847.00
WOODBROOK SAD PLANNING PHASE Check Date: 03/03/2020
805-805-970.410 WOODBROOK SAD PLANNING PHASE 1,847.00
ORCHARD, HILTZ, & MCCLIMENT, INC. Invoice Amount: $2,131.00
Litchfield Dr Subdivision SAD Final Design & Biddi Check Date: 03/03/2020
805-805-970.310 Litchfield Drive SAD 2,131.00
PARAGON LABORATORIES Invoice Amount: $164.00
WATER TESTING #210787 Check Date: 03/03/2020
592-172-818.100 WATER TESTING 164,00
PowerDMS, Inc. Invoice Amount: $5,631.00
INV. 32865 1/6/2020 MACP ACCREDITATION MA Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-305-818.000 POWERDMS PRO BASE 3,090.00
101-305-818.000 POWER DMS PRO LICENSE 804.75
101-305-818.000 POWER DMS STANDARDS - ACCREDITATION 850.00
101-305-818.000 Power DMS Training 386.25
101-305-818.000 Power DMS University 500.00
PRINTING SYSTEMS INC Invoice Amount: $1,283.89
UTILITY BILLS INVOICE#211573 1/31/2020 Check Date: 03/03/2020
592-172-730.000 25000 UTILITY FORMS-LASER/UTILITY BILLS 1,175.00
592-172-730.000 Shipping charge 108,89
SENIOR ALLIANCE, THE Invoice Amount: $2,224.00
FY 2020 MATCH - FOR 2019 STATISTICS Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-101-885.000 FY 2020 MATCH-FOR 2019 STATS 2,224,00
SPALDING DEDECKER ASSOCIATES, INC. Invoice Amount: $31,164.50
SPALDING DEDECKER - FEB. 2020 INVOICE FOR Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-371-818.500 #82187-PLYMOUTH TWP ENGINEERING 2020 500,00
101-371-818.500 #82153-SUBURBAN CADILLAC - PLANNING 1,025.00
101-691-818.000 #82152-GOLFVIEW PARK 5,120.00
592-172-820.000 #82165-WATER TOWER CATHODIC PROTECTI 285.00
101-446-818.000 #82171-SIDEWALK ASSESSMENT 7,740.00
592-172-820.000 #82173-TOWNSHIP GIS 10,666.75
101-691-978.000 #82174-PLYMOUTH TWP PARK PATHWAY 560.00
592-172-820.000 #82179-2019 MISS DIG DESIGN TICKET DPW 320.00
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592-172-820.000  #62180 - 2019 CONTRIBUTED CAPITAL 786.50
592-172-820.000  #82182-2020 MISS DIGN DESIGN TICKET DPW 2,890.75
592-172-820.000  #82183-COMCAST #J80000213975 45325 POL 605.00
592-172-820.000  #82184-COMCAST #IB0000090833 44511 ANN 665.50
T-MOBIL USA, INC. Invoice Amount: $153.00
INV. 9387990658 1/21/2020 GPS LOCATE FOR T Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-305-818.000 CASE #20-274 153.00
TRI-COUNTY INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC Invoice Amount: $47.59
VACTOR/JET TRUCK REPAIR Check Date: 03/03/2020
592-291-851,000 PARTS 47.59

US Bank Equipment Finance

Invoice Amount:

$113,039.41

ANNUAL LEASE PAYM'T FIRE TRUCK Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-336-978.500 ANNUAL FIRE TRUCK LEASE PAYMENT 113,039.41
WCA ASSESSING Invoice Amount: $24,604.58
APPRAISAL SERVICES RENDERED - MARCH 2020 Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-209-818.000 Appraisal Services Rendered (Contract) 24,447.91
101-209-818.000 Co-Star Services 156.67
WCA ASSESSING Invoice Amount: $133.69
WCA ASSESSING JANUARY 2020 SPECIAL BILLIN Check Date: 03/03/2020
101-209-818.000 JAN 2020 SPECIAL BILLING - APPRAISAL 133.69
WESTERN WAYNE CTY FD MUTUAL AID ASN Invoice Amount: $555.00
WESTERN WAYNE PARTICIPATION FEE PENALTY Check Date: 03/03/2020